

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 121

Fed/State Project No 1400550

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,225,846.49

Contract R -37445-A

Route:

Seymour District

Location: ALONG CHARLESTOWN ROAD, 0.76 MILE NORTH OF I-265

County: FLOYD

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,992,000.33	R		
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$3,957,000.00	R		
35-1785217	LIBS PAVING COMPANY INC lhildenbrand@libspaving.com	FLOYDS KNOBS IN	(812)944-8942	\$3,555,555.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP WEMILLER@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$3,346,600.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.24%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 131

Fed/State Project No 1600708

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,510,722.50

Contract R -40803-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON ADAMS ST, WINCHESTER ST, MERCER AVE, AND 2ND ST

County: ADAMS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$2,493,109.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 13.25%
35-1267175	FLEMING EXCAVATING INC joen@flemingexc.com	DECATUR IN	(260)724-2697	\$2,623,181.00	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$3,659,942.52	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 151

Fed/State Project No 1802049

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$9,703,452.26

Contract R -41772-A

Route:

Vincennes District

Location: ON TELEPHONE ROAD FROM BELL ROAD TO FUQUAY ROAD

County: WARRICK

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1009310	DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONSTR spencer@deigbros.com	EVANSVILLE IN	(812)423-4201	\$11,578,175.00	R		
35-1057095	BLANKENBERGER BROTHERS INC stephen.g@bbidigs.com	CYNTHIANA IN	(812)845-2717	\$8,823,850.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.00%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$10,409,052.52	R		
35-1284120	KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING INC ppartenheimer@kobersteins.com	EVANSVILLE IN	(812)214-7369	\$9,417,914.52	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$10,761,627.63	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 161

Fed/State Project No 1800187

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT AND SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING

Engineer's Estimate: \$9,385,517.85

Contract R -42252-A

Route: SR 63

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 63 FROM 0.15 MILE SOUTH OF I-74 TO 0.23 MILE N OF I-74

County: VERMILLION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$7,972,479.58	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$7,830,425.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.15%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 171

Fed/State Project No 1901894

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, ROUNDABOUT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,647,173.16

Contract R -42284-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON 96TH ST AND COLLEGE AVE, 3400FT EAST OF MERIDIAN ST

County: HAMILTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC bids@williamcharles.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$3,075,000.00	R		
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$2,869,375.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.03%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$3,173,034.07	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$3,090,000.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 181

Fed/State Project No 1901902

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ROAD REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,754,250.40

Contract R -42312-A

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ON KENNEDY AVE FROM 164TH PLACE TO FRONTAGE ROAD

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$4,689,661.53	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$4,283,029.53	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.00%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 201

Fed/State Project No 2000613

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,204,143.44

Contract R -43030-A

Route: SR 4

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 4 FROM SR 2 TO 2.02 MILES EAST OF SR 2

County: LAPORTE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. lapestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAPORTE IN	(219)362-6178	\$1,910,424.46	R		*
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP sbestimating@milestonelp.com	South Bend IN	(574)544-5509	\$1,953,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.04%

* BIDDER FAILED TO SUBMIT A VALID PERFORMANCE BOND. REJECT BID PURSUANT TO 105 IAC 11-3-16(A)(1).

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 221

Fed/State Project No 2001855

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, SMALL STR REPLACEMENT AND PARKING AREA

Engineer's Estimate: \$7,396,331.60

Contract R -43126-B

Route: SR 1

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 1 FROM US 40 TO 0.16 MILE NORTH OF I-70

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP bbeatty@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$6,397,516.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.08%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 241

Fed/State Project No 2002206

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND PIPE LINING

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,159,270.06

Contract R -43288-A

Route: I-69

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON I-69 OVER CROXTON DITCH, 3.44 MILES NORTH OF US 20

County: STEUBEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC jasonn@templeandtemple.com	SALEM IN	(812)883-6644	\$1,282,129.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.51%
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$1,513,566.00	R		
35-2065425	INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS INC kalexander@infrastructuresystems.com	ORLEANS IN	(812)865-3309	\$1,604,777.95	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 251

Fed/State Project No 2001984

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE PAVED INVERT

Engineer's Estimate: \$382,970.00

Contract R -43295-A

Route: SR 43

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 43, 0.8 MILE SOUTH OF SR 46

County: OWEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$387,617.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.01%
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$562,203.00	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$413,827.58	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$498,000.00	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$453,233.06	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 261

Fed/State Project No 2002222

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,114,939.75

Contract R -43322-A

Route: SR 1

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 1 OVER ALLEN MELLOTT DITCH, 4.44 MILES NORTH OF US 224

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,765,000.00	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$1,897,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.61%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 265

Fed/State Project No 2002423

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Engineer's Estimate: \$416,451,732.00

Contract R -43375-B

Route: I-70

Greenfield District

Location: ON I-70 FROM 0.31 MI W OF CENTERVILLE RD TO OHIO STATE LINE

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
99-9996278	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP/E & B PAVING J/V scott.hester@milestonelp.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)788-6885	\$391,383,061.00	R		
99-9996298	WALSH CONSTR II/CRIDER & CRIDER /RIETH-RILEY J/V lkchristy@walshgroup.com	CROWN POINT IN	(219)661-2450	\$377,839,225.91	R	X	Awarded DBE 7.00%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 271

Fed/State Project No 2100067

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$330,934.72

Contract R -44204-A

Route: SR 60

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 60 OVER HOGGATT BRANCH AT SR 135

County: WASHINGTON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC jasonn@templeandtemple.com	SALEM IN	(812)883-6644	\$293,475.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 18.34%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$516,170.00	R		
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$400,514.00	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 281

Fed/State Project No 2400031

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00

IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: PAVEMENT PATCHING

Engineer's Estimate: \$8,388,582.59

Contract R -45449-B

Route: I-65

LaPorte District

Location: ON I-65 FROM 2.91 MILES N OF SR 14 TO 0.60 MILE S OF US 231

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$8,106,913.59	R	X	Awarded* MBE 2.96% WBE 11.72% IVOSB 0.08%

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 311

Fed/State Project No 1702866

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,430,074.00

Contract B -41147-A

Route:

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON HAND AVENUE OVER WALNUT CREEK, 0.16 MILE NORTH OF SR 25

County: KOSCIUSKO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,643,496.67	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,388,597.10	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.07%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 331

Fed/State Project No 1902802

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,908,853.12

Contract B -42793-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON SAMPLE RD OVER GREENS FORK, 0.20 MILE EAST OF SWALLOW RD

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$2,320,610.00	R		
35-1310611	DUNCAN ROBERTSON INC dri@drobotson.net	FRANKLIN IN	(317)736-6024	\$1,718,774.40	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.75%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JTerrell@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$2,092,110.00	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 341

Fed/State Project No 2000507

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$656,715.80

Contract B -43092-A

Route: US 35

Greenfield District

Location: ON US 35 OVER MORGAN CREEK, 6.0 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$739,000.00	R		
35-1609544	PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)484-1500	\$681,414.21	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP KEVIN.ELY@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$629,750.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.16%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 351

Fed/State Project No 1800672

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$999,178.27

Contract B -43117-A

Route: SR 234

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 234 OVER BRANCH COAL CREEK, 2.34 MILES EAST OF SR 63

County: PARKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3613300	WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC bids@williamcharles.com	ROCKFORD IL	(815)963-7586	\$1,595,000.00	R		
35-1609544	PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)484-1500	\$1,014,680.97	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.45%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 361

Fed/State Project No 2002145

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$260,595.00

Contract B -43275-A

Route: US 421

Seymour District

Location: ON US 421 OVER MUDDY FORK SAND CREEK, 0.30 MILE S OF I-74

County: DECATUR

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$368,283.58	R	X	Awarded* DBE 20.78%
61-1609668	ENNEKING PRESSURE CLEANING INC brandy@ennekingpc.com	OSGOOD IN	(812)212-6489	\$488,689.42	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 371

Fed/State Project No 2002011

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,202,531.59

Contract B -43319-A

Route: US 30

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON US 30E OVER NORFOLK SOUTHERN RR, 0.12 MILE EAST OF SR 15

County: KOSCIUSKO

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$2,424,755.89	R		
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$1,916,531.22	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.18%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$2,047,315.42	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024**

Call: 381

Fed/State Project No 2002038

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,275,622.70

Contract B -43332-A

Route: SR 49

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 49N OVER I-80/I-90, 1.61 MILES NORTH OF US 6

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,256,616.93	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$2,299,296.75	R		
35-1106884	ELLAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC martyz@ellasconstructioninc.com	GARY IN	(219)938-0860	\$2,292,568.07	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP grestimating@milestonelp.com	Griffith IN	(219)924-5900	\$2,298,531.00	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$2,054,048.83	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.00%
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$2,145,981.79	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 391

Fed/State Project No 2002120

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$7,232,682.78

Contract B -43350-A

Route: I-65

LaPorte District

Location: ON I-65N OVER NORFOLK SOUTHERN RR, 4.83 MILES NORTH OF US 30

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$6,948,798.88	R		
35-1035114	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION CO INC mwestimating@superiorconstruction.com	PORTAGE IN	(219)787-0850	\$5,661,577.05	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.02%
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$7,232,146.67	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$6,418,926.90	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS**
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 401

Fed/State Project No 2002044

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,060,468.00

Contract B -43401-A

Route: SR 56

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 56 OVER STUCKER FORK, 0.15 MILE WEST OF SR 3

County: SCOTT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,854,500.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.28%
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,190,000.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,192,719.62	R		
35-1618530	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC rzimmerman@americancontracting.com	JEFFERSONVILLE IN	(812)280-4404	\$2,070,163.24	R		
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$1,963,707.76	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP IPAMPE@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$1,969,131.92	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 411

Fed/State Project No 2002287

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$954,829.00

Contract B -43404-A

Route: US 35

Greenfield District

Location: ON US 35, 2.87 MILES NORTH OF SR 38

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$472,344.97	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.01%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$997,300.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$858,900.00	R		
47-5508315	UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC teresa.smith@unitedconsv.com	PENDLETON IN	(765)224-0707	\$630,991.55	R		
84-4152398	INDIANA EARTHWORKS, LLC Zane@inewllc.com	Losantville IN	(765)853-7063	\$785,120.50	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 421

Fed/State Project No 2002285

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,070,871.00

Contract B -43494-A

Route: US 36

Greenfield District

Location: ON US 36 OVER UNT TO GREENS FORK, 1.99 MILES EAST OF US 27

County: RANDOLPH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP Bill.Ketron@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$698,850.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.66%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,373,000.00	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$915,121.01	R		
47-5508315	UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC teresa.smith@unitedconsv.com	PENDLETON IN	(765)224-0707	\$744,997.20	R		



**INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024**

Call: 431

Fed/State Project No 2002273

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$927,327.52

Contract B -43500-A

Route: SR 9

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 9 OVER EXISTING DITCH, 6.75 MILES NORTH OF I-74

County: SHELBY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$878,216.90	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,330,598.00	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$1,047,295.00	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$898,711.50	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$782,037.79	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.07%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP IPAMPE@MILESTONELP.COM	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$943,110.05	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$955,000.00	R		
38-3806996	HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC estimating@hisconstructors.com	Fairland IN	(317)284-1195	\$898,843.00	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$949,632.60	R		
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC WaltJohnson@5StarCompanyInc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$958,178.40	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 441

Fed/State Project No 2100088

DBE Goal: 6.00

Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,221,079.95

Contract B -43596-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON MEMORIAL DRIVE OVER WHITE RIVER, 0.3 MILE WEST OF SR 67

County: DELAWARE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$4,799,537.32	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$4,274,999.99	R		
35-1609544	PONTEM CONTRACTORS INC bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)484-1500	\$3,737,550.66	R	X	Awarded DBE 6.02%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$3,987,173.33	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 451

Fed/State Project No 2200815

DBE Goal: 0.00

Description: SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION

Engineer's Estimate: \$494,999.37

Contract B -44727-A

Route: US 12

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 12 OVER EJE RR, IHB RR, CAREY ST, 1.19 MI E OF US 20

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$982,805.00	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$791,018.66	R	X	Awarded* DBE 0.00%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 461

Fed/State Project No 2200857

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$401,278.20

Contract B -44728-A

Route: US 20

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 20 OVER CSX RR, 1.30 MILES W OF SR 249

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$368,362.78	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$387,259.92	R		
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$318,995.24	R	X	Awarded DBE 16.79%

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 481

Fed/State Project No 1800403

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,330,679.81

Contract B -44986-A

Route: I-65

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON I-65S OVER PRAIRIE CREEK TRAIL, 0.55 MILE NORTH OF SR 32

County: BOONE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC	LIVONIA		\$1,040,926.98	R	X	Awarded
	RMerchant@RamServices.com	MI	(734)464-3800				DBE 23.44%



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 511

Fed/State Project No 2300670

MBE Goal: 7.00

WBE Goal: 5.00

IVOSB Goal: 3.00

Description: LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

Engineer's Estimate: \$611,324.00

Contract M -44984-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE GREENFIELD DISTRICT

County: VARIOUS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$720,945.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 2.80% WBE 0.64% IVOSB 0.00%

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 621

Fed/State Project No 2101725

DBE Goal: 1.00

Description: SIGN REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,718,559.93

Contract T -44243-A

Route:

Crawfordsville District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY

County: BOONE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
26-1084418	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC todd.fiegl@roadsafetraffic.com	CHICAGO IL	(765)471-8891	\$1,429,016.32	R		
35-1643252	C-TECH CORPORATION INC bswonger@c-techinc.net	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2745	\$1,663,854.62	R		
35-1657131	MICHIANA CONTRACTING INC skirkpatrick@michianacontracting.com	PLYMOUTH IN	(574)936-8613	\$1,170,628.11	R	X	Awarded DBE 1.16%
35-2040834	GRIDLOCK TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC bryan@gridlocktraffic.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)541-2727	\$1,849,486.79	R		
35-2110733	SPECIALTIES COMPANY, LLC spencer.storie@specialtiescompany.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)594-0291	\$1,840,000.00	R		
62-1339540	HAWK ENTERPRISES INC caylee@hawk-inc.com	CROWN POINT IN	(219)662-8090	\$2,000,735.39	R		

Date: 8/5/2024



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF July 10, 2024

Call: 641

Fed/State Project No 2201278

DBE Goal: 7.00

Description: NEW SIGNAL INSTALLATION

Engineer's Estimate: None Below
Crawfordsville District

Contract T -44760-A

Route: US 36

Location: ON US 36 AT HARVEST LANDING DRIVE IN THE TOWN OF AVON

County: HENDRICKS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
No bidders.							